ShnHil Pacatranix Ltd.
To,
General Manager-(Listing Dept.)
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001
~p . ®

          _____________________
              Yash Bagora
Company Secretary
Registered Office:
Plot No. 15, Sector-II,
Industrial Area, Pithampur,
Dhar, M.P. - 454775
2
NOTES:
1. The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) vide its General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020,
General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, General Circular No. 20/ 2020 dated May 5, 2020,
General Circular No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, General Circular No. 19/2021 dated December
8, 2021, General Circular No. 21/2021 dated December 14, 2021, General Circular No. 2/2022 dated
May 05, 2022, General Circular No. 10/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and General Circular No.
09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 (collectively “MCA Circulars”) and Securities and Exchange Board
of India (“SEBI”) vide its circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020,
circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January, 15 2021 followed by SEBI circular no.
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated May, 13 2022, SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated
January 05, 2023 and circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/167 dated October 7, 2023
(collectively “SEBI Circulars”), have further allowed the Companies to conduct their Annual General
Meeting (AGM), through Video Conferencing (VC) or any Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM), subject
to compliance of various conditions mentioned therein. In compliance with the aforesaid MCA

Transfer Book of the Company will remain closed during the period from Saturday, 14th Day of
September, 2024 to Friday, 20th Day of September, 2024 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of 36th
Annual General Meeting.
9. M/s. S. R. Naredi & Co., Chartered Accountants, were appointed as Statutory Auditors of the
Company at the 33rdAnnual General Meeting held on 29th September, 2021 to hold office till the
conclusion of the 38thAnnual General Meeting to be held in the calendar year 2026. Pursuant to the
Notification issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs on 7thMay, 2018 amending section 139 of the
Act and the Rules framed there under, the mandatory requirement for ratification of appointment of
Auditors by the Members at every Annual General Meeting has been omitted, and hence the
Company is not proposing an item on ratification of appointment of Auditors at this Annual General
Meeting.
10. Dematerialization of physical shares: On and from 1st April, 2019, requests for effecting transfer
of securities are not processed unless the securities are held in the dematerialized form. In addition
to that, as per the recent amendments to SEBI - LODR Regulations effective from January 24, 2022
and SEBI’s Circular SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022 and
master circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/POD-1/P/CIR/2023/70 dated May 17, 2023, it has been
mandated that listed companies shall henceforth issue the securities in dematerialized form only while
processing the service requests for
(a) issue of duplicate securities certificate;
(b) claim from Unclaimed Suspense Account;

30. THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR SHAREHOLDERS FOR REMOTE E-VOTING AND E-VOTING
DURING AGM AND JOINING MEETING THROUGH VC/OAVM ARE AS UNDER
Step 1 : Access through Depositories CDSL/NSDL e-Voting system in case of individual
shareholders holding shares in demat mode.
Step 2 : Access through CDSL e-Voting system in case of shareholders holding shares in physical
mode and non-individual shareholders in demat mode.
(i) The voting period begins on Tuesday,17th September, 2024 from 09:00 A.M. and ends on Thursday
19th, September, 2024 at 05:00 P.M. During this period shareholders of the Company, holding shares
either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date (record date) of Friday, 13th
September, 2024 may cast their vote electronically. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for
voting thereafter.
(ii) Shareholders who have already voted prior to the meeting date would not be entitled to vote at the
meeting venue.
6
(iii) Pursuant to SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/POD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated 11th July, 2023,
under Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, listed entities are required to provide remote e-voting facility to its
shareholders, in respect of all shareholders’ resolutions. However, it has been observed that the
participation by the public non-institutional shareholders/retail shareholders is at a negligible level.